TOWN OF CLAVERACK

Resolution #46 of 2023

Approving the Contract with Center for Governmental Research, Inc. and the Town of Claverack

At the Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Claverack, Columbia County, New York, Duly held on the 14th day of December, 2023, at the Temporary Town Hall, #629 NY Route 23B, Claverack, New York, the following resolution was proposed and seconded:

Resolution by Board Member: Stephen Hook

Seconded by Board Member: Kathleen Cashen

WHEREAS, on February 15th, 2023, the Town of Claverack began working with the Center for Governmental Research, Inc. and requested them to assist in analyzing scenarios for reorganization and develop an implementation plan for Claverack's Fire Districts/Departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Town Board of Claverack hereby approves the contract with the Center for Governmental Research, Inc. and the Town of Claverack for the above purposes.

The following Town Board Members voted "Aye" in favor of said Resolution:

Clifford Weigelt	Supervisor
Kathleen Cashen	Councilwoman
Stephen Hook	Councilman
Douglas Colwell	Councilman
George Duntz	Councilman

The following Town Board Member voted "No" in opposition to said Resolution:

None

The Resolution having been approved by a majority of the Town Board, the same was duly declared adopted by the Supervisor of the Town of Claverack.

Dated: December 14, 2023

Mary J. Hoose, Town Clerk